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Tony Limoges <tlimoges@rocklinusd.org> Mon, Oct 5, 2020 at 4:38 PM
To: Joseph McLean <jmclean@rocklinusd.org>, Travis Mougeotte <tmougeotte@rocklinusd.org>, Laura Schultz
<lschultz@cta.org>
Cc: Barbara Patterson <bpatterson@rocklinusd.org>, Judith Brush <jbrush@rocklinusd.org>, Michelle Cannon
<mcannon@lozanosmith.com>, Roger Stock <rstock@rocklinusd.org>

Travis, Joe, and Laura,
 
We have been in discussion regarding amendments to the 2020-2021 President’s Release �me.  I am providing you
with a copy of the previous agreement sent via email on Wednesday, May 27, 2020.  That email stated as follows:
 
“This is to confirm that the District and RTPA have agreed that for the 2020/2021 school year only, the release �me
and repayment provisions of the Associa�on Business Release Leave MOU dated July 8, 2019, may be shared between
two RTPA leaders.
We have agreed that President Travis Mougeo�e and Vice President Kari Ustaszewski will be released for 1.0 FTE
combined and that RTPA will reimburse the District for this 1.0 FTE as provided in the MOU.  Travis will be released for
.67 FTE and Kari will be released for .33 FTE.  This shall not establish binding past prac�ce or precedent.”
 
A�er addi�onal conversa�ons, the District and RTPA have agreed to amend this agreement for the remainder of the
2020/2021 school year.  The agreement for the remainder of the year is as follows:
 
We (the District and RTPA) have agreed that President Travis Mougeo�e and Vice President Kari Ustaszewski will
be released for 1.33 FTE combined for the remainder of  the 2020/2021 Fall Semester (October 12/2020 -January
8/2021).   Travis will be released for 1.0 FTE for the remainder of the 2020/2021 Fall Semester (October 12, 2020 –
January 8/2021). The addi�onal sec�ons will be staffed on a temporary contract.  The site has iden�fied Jackson
Wa� as the teacher who will cover the sec�ons.  RTPA agrees to cover the full cost and reimburse the District for
staffing these sec�ons for the remainder of the semester.  The District has a�ached an es�mated cost for this
specific employee to cover the remaining sec�ons.   Kari will con�nue to be released for .33 FTE as agreed upon in
the July email above.  This shall not establish binding past prac�ce or precedent.

If this is acceptable please respond.  Thank you.

Tony
-- 
Dr. Tony Limoges
Associate Superintendent, Human Resources
Rocklin Unified School District

jwattbudget.pdf
260K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ui=2&ik=aa522ba6cd&view=att&th=174fb214f9193719&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_kfx6acif0&safe=1&zw



